

## Department of North Carolina American Legion



## Adult Scouter National Training Scholarship Nomination Application

Each year the Department of NC American Legion Boy Scout Committee may select one adult volunteer scouter to receive a scholarship to attend ANY National BSA Training program. If no application is received for the National Boy Scout Training program, an applicant may choose to apply for a scholarship for the following in this order: 1. Wood Badge, 2. Sea Badge, 3. National Camp School, 4. Commission's College, or 5. Powder Horn, wherever they are held. The scholarship is to pay the conference registration fee to a maximum of \$250 or the actual registration fee, if less.

The applicant must be endorsed by a local North Carolina American Legion Post. Please <u>do not</u> submit nomination in a <u>binder</u> or <u>notebook</u> of any kind.

The nomination must be received by October 10, to be considered for the following summer training program. The Boy Scout Committee will select the winner at the Fall Conference meeting.

## **Eligibility Requirements**

The applicant must:		
	Provide proof of being a registered, active volunteer leader of BSA.	
	Meet Medical Requirements of the program.	
	Be an active member of his/her religious institution.	
	Demonstrate practical citizenship in church, community and Scouting.	
	Submit a resume of Scouting participation and positions held.	
	Describe any military service. (Military service is not required to qualify.)	
	Possess the moral, educational and emotional qualities that the Boy Scouts of America deems necessary to afford positive leadership to youth.	
	Subscribe to the BSA Declaration of Religious Principle; abide by the Scout Oath or Promise and the Scout Law.	
	Submit at least one letter of recommendation from the local BSA council office. Additional letters of recommendation may be included.	

## AMERICAN LEGION ADULT SCOUTER NATIONAL TRAINING SCHOLARSHIP NOMINATION FORM

Address				
Pack, Unit or Troop , Crew, # etc				
Post(name)		(post number)		
Address		(1		
(city)	(state)	(zip)		
Post Commander				
District	Division			

Please be sure to include resume and letter(s) of recommendation with this form. Forward all to:

Boy Scout Committee Chairman American Legion Department of North Carolina PO Box 26657 Raleigh, NC 27611

ALL ENTRIES MUST REACH DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTERS BY
January 25
(Duplicate nomination form as needed)